## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING PRIOR TO FINAL ACTION BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE COUNTY TO ENTER INTO AN ORDINANCE.

Notice is hereby given by the County Council of Greenville County (the "County Council") that a public hearing for the below-referenced Ordinance will be held at the Council Chambers of the County Council, located at County Square, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, at 6:00 p.m. on May 21, 2019 in conjunction with a regularly scheduled meeting of the County Council. Such Ordinance is titled as follows: "AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN AGREEMENT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL AND BUSINESS PARK (2010 PARK) OF ANDERSON AND GREENVILLE COUNTIES SO AS TO ENLARGE THE PARK TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PROPERTY OF SCANSOURCE, INC."

Subject to the normal rules of County Council regarding appearances, members of the public are invited to attend and make comment concerning the proposed Ordinance.

If special accommodations are needed to participate in the public hearing, contact the Greenville County Council office at 864-467-7118 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting date.

By order of the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina.